This letter is concerning the support of your institute for the improvement of the
PhilRootcrops Learning Site Facility amounting to One hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos
(PhP150.00). Based on the record of the Accounting Division of the expenses incurred for
the project, there is still a balance of One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Forty
Pesos (PHP 119,240.00). The bulk of this amount is the unliquidated obligations for the BNC
Industrial Products Enterprises, the supplier of the bidded Construction Materials, including
those intended for the project. Unfortunately, the supplier declined to accept the Notice of